Confidentiality Requested:

CORRECTION #1

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1126477

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Name:	OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15				
Address 1:	Name:	Spot Description:				
Address 2:	Address 1:					
City:	Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section				
Contact Person:	City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section				
Phone:	Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
CONTRACTOR: License #	Phone: ()					
Name: (e.gxxxxx) (e.gxxxxx) Wellsite Geologist: Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84 Purchaser: Designate Type of Completion: Lease Name: Well #: Designate Type of Completion: Outry: Well Re-Entry Workover Well #: Designate Type of Completion: Oil WSW SWD SIOW Elease Name: Well #: Oil WSW SWD SIOW Elease Name: Well #: Contry: Gas DAA ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If Workover/Re-entry: Oid Well Info as follows: Operator Name: Despening Premit #: Despening Re-perf. Conv. to SWD Conducted from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Ope	CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:				
Wellsite Geologist:	Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)				
Purchaser:	Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84				
Designate Type of Completion: Lease Name:Well #: New Well Re-Entry Workover Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. Field Name: OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Operator:	Purchaser:	County:				
Field Name:	Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:				
Indext real Indext real Indext real Indext real Image: Indext real Image: Indext real Image: Indext real Image: Image		Field Name:				
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No Operator:		Producing Formation:				
Gas D&A ENHH SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes Operator:		Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:				
OG GSW Temp. Add. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Operator:	Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:				
Conv (Coar bed Methanie) Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No Operator:	CM (Cool Red Methone)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set:	\square Cathodic \square Other (Core Expl. etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No				
Operator:	If Workover/Be-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If ves, show depth set:				
Well Name:	Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #: GSW Permit #: GSW Permit #: Date per or Date Reached TD	Well Name	feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.				
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #: GSW Permit #: GSW Permit #: Date per or Date Reached TD	Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:					
Dual Completion Permit #:	Deepening Be-perf Conv to ENHB Conv to SWD	Drilling Eluid Management Dian				
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #: ENHR Permit #: GSW Permit #: Operator Name: License #: Lease Name: License #: Quarter Sec	Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #: ENHR Permit #: GSW Permit #: Operator Name: License #: Lease Name: License #: Quarter Sec Twp		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls				
Bud completion Permit #:	Comminged Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:				
Image: Structure of the structure of the disposal in field disposal in	SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
GSW Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:					
Soud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Completion Date or Completion Date or Completion Date or	GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:				
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec TwpS. R East		Lease Name: License #:				
	Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West				
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:	Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:				

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY			
Confidentiality Requested			
Date:			
Confidential Release Date:			
Wireline Log Received			
Geologist Report Received			
UIC Distribution			
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:			

1126477

Operator Name:	Lease Name: Well #:	
Sec TwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West	County:	-

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

			i				
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	Sheets)	Yes No	L	.og Formatic	on (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-o	RECORD Ne	ew Used ermediate, producti	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone							
Did you perform a hydrau Does the volume of the to Was the hydraulic fractur	lic fracturing treatment c otal base fluid of the hydi ing treatment informatior	on this well? raulic fracturing treatment ex n submitted to the chemical o	ceed 350,000 gallons' lisclosure registry?	Yes ? Yes Yes	No (If No, skip No (If No, skip No (If No, fill d	o questions 2 an o question 3) out Page Three (nd 3) of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated			s Set/Type orated	Acid, Fra (Ar	cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Mat	Squeeze Record <i>erial Used</i>)	d Depth

TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze: Set At: Packer At:			Liner Ru	n:	No			
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR.			} .	Producing Me	ethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Vented Sold	Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole Perf.		DF COMPLE	Comp. ACO-5)	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)					
(il venteu, Sub	ACO	-10.)		Other (Specify)						

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.
Well Name	SHUBERT 2-36
Doc ID	1126477

All Electric Logs Run

INDUCTION	
MICRO	
NEUTRON-DENSITY	
SONIC	
SPECTRAL GR	

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: SHUBERT 2-36 API/Permit #: 15-195-22827-00-00 Doc ID: 1126477 Correction Number: 1 Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Approved Date	02/28/2013	03/22/2013
Perf_Depth_5		3467-3470
Perf_Material_5		500 GAL 28% MCA W/ 3% MAS
Perf_Record_5		3467-3470
Perf_Shots_5		4
Producing Formation	LANSING	LANSING, LECOMPTON
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=11 19813	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=11 26477



CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

1119813

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL	HISTORY -	DESCRIPT	ION OF V	VELL &	LEASE
					LLAOL

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip: +	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	County
Nalleite Coole sist	Field Neme:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
☐ OG	If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to: w/ sx cmt
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
ENHR Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY			
Letter of Confidentiality Received			
Date:			
Confidential Release Date:			
Wireline Log Received			
Geologist Report Received			
UIC Distribution			
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:			

KOLAR Document ID: 1119813

Operator Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East 🗌 West	County:

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken	acate)	Y	′es 🗌 No	[og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	aical Survey		les No	1	Name	Э		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud List All E. Logs Run:	Logs	□ Y □ Y □ Y	és ☐ No és ☐ No és ☐ No						
		Rep	CASING ort all strings set-c	RECORD] Ne	w Used	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
[1		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Depth Perforate		Туре	e of Cement	# Sacks Use	d	Type and Percent Additives			
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
 Did you perform a hydra Does the volume of the Was the hydraulic fractu 	aulic fracturing treatme total base fluid of the uring treatment informa	ent on this v hydraulic fr ation submi	vell? acturing treatment tted to the chemic	exceed 350,000 al disclosure regi	gallo stry?	Nes Yes	 No (If No, s No (If No, s No (If No, f 	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three	nd 3) of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Inj Injection:	jection or Resumed Pr	oduction/	Producing Meth	iod:		Gas Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	N OF GAS:		N		MPLE	TION:		PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease		Open Hole	_ Perf C <i>(S</i>	ually ubmit	Comp. Com ACO-5) (Subn	nit ACO-4)		
Shots Per Per Foot	foration Perfor Top Botte	ation om	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,	Fracture, Shot, C (Amount and Ki	ementing Squeezend of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.
Well Name	SHUBERT 2-36
Doc ID	1119813

All Electric Logs Run

INDUCTION	
MICRO	
NEUTRON-DENSITY	
SONIC	
SPECTRAL GR	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.
Well Name	SHUBERT 2-36
Doc ID	1119813

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
4	3676-3679	500 GAL 28% MCA W/ 3% MAS	3676-3679
4	3769-3772		3769-3772
4	3786-3792	500 GAL 28% MCA W/ 3% MAS	3786-3792
4	3804-3813	500 GAL 28% MCA W/ 3% MAS	3804-3813

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.
Well Name	SHUBERT 2-36
Doc ID	1119813

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	23	388	COMMON CLASS A	200	2% GEL, 3% CC
PRODUC TION	7.875	5.5	15.5	4088	Q-PRO-C	180	5% GILSONI TE, 1/4#/SK CELL FLAKE

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

February 25, 2013

CHRISTOPHER MITCHELL Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. 1515 WYNKOOP, STE 700 DENVER, CO 80202

Re: ACO1 API 15-195-22827-00-00 SHUBERT 2-36 NE/4 Sec.36-11S-22W Trego County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, CHRISTOPHER MITCHELL



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

PO Box 32 - 740 West Wichita Ave, Russell KS 67665 Phone:785-324-1041 fax:785-483-1087 Email: cementing@ruraltel.net

Invoice

Contact: Samuel Gary Jr & Associates Inc Address/Job Location: Samuel Gary Jr & Associates Inc 1815 11th Street Great Bend, KS 67530

Description of Work: PORTODIAR Surface Job

Reference: SHUBERT 2-36



SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Account	8300.238
Well/Prospect	000
Deck	
AFE	
Approval	Wikn)
Description	Atra

Quantity

Price

Taxable

Services / Items Included:	Quantity	Price	Taxable
Labor		\$ 991.39	No
Common-Class A	200	\$ 2,722.97	Yes
Bulk Truck Matl-Material Service Charge	211	\$ 458.17	No
Calcium Chloride	7	\$ 362.22	Yes
Pump Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Camp	34	\$ 368.40	No
Bulk Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Bulk Plant	34	\$ 215.58	No
8 5/8" Wooden Plug	1	\$ 91.20	Yes
Premium Gel (Bentonite)	4	\$ 70.70	Yes

Invoice Terms:		SubTotal:	\$ 5,280.63
Net 30	Discount Available <u>ONLY</u> if Invoic within lis	e is Paid & Received sted terms of invoice:	\$ (792.09)
	Su	bTotal for Taxable Items:	\$ 2,760.03
	SubTota	al for Non-Taxable Items:	\$ 1,728.51
		Total:	\$ 4,488.54
	6.80% Trego County Sales Tax	Tax:	\$ 187.68
Thank You For Your Business!		Amount Due:	\$ 4,676.22
		Applied Payments:	
		Balance Due:	\$ 4,676.22

ltem

Past Due Invoices are subject to a service charge (annual rate of 24%) This does not include any applicable taxes unless it is listed. ©2008-2013 Straker Investments, LLC. All rights reserved.

Date: 11/8/2012 Invoice # 6087

P.O.#:

Due Date: 12/8/2012 **Division:** Russell

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

6087 N.a.

Phone 785-483-2025	Home Office	P.O. Box 3	2 Rus	sell, KS 67665	NO.	0001
Cell 785-324-1041	Twn Bange	, Count	ty	State	On Location	Finish
Data 1- 5-12 36	11 22	trea	30	HS	7,30pm	10:00 HM
Date		Location	DONCI	lah Neta	FOD 2'E:	SINTO
Leas Shu Bert	Well No.2 -	36 ow	ner		1	
Contractor DISCHORY 2		You	Quality C	eby requested to rent	; cementing equipment mer or contractor to do	and furnish work as listed.
Type Job Sertace	Dec	Cen	arde 6	To helper to assist on	To A De	100
Hole Size 1)-4	T.D. 308	To		am bar 7	Y' 1 100	500
Csg. 6 28	Depth 382	Stre	901			
Tbg. Size	Depth	City	/		State	
Tool	Depth	ST The	above w	as done to satisfaction	and supervision of owner	agent of contractor.
Cement Left in Csg. 20+1	Shoe Joint 20T	Cei	ment Am	nount Ordered	Levan 2/0 CC	270 gel
Meas Line	Displace 23,	5 DAL		100		
EQUIP	MENT	Co	mmon	100		
Pumptrk S No. Cementer/ Helper ///	1+1	Poz	z. Mix			
Bulktrk No. Driver	,++	Ge	l	47		
Bulktrk Dh No. Driver He.	ath	Ca	lcium	1		
JOB SERVICES	S & REMARKS	Hu	lls			
Remarks:		Sa	lt			
Rat Hole		Flo	owseal			
Mouse Hole		Ко	I-Seal			
Centralizers	But	Mu	ud CLR 4	18		
Baskets CI	100	/ CF	-L-117 o	r CD110 CAF 38		
D/V or Port Collar Shind	ert 2-3	6 Sa	ind	,		
2110	al si	Ha	andling	211		
Television of the second second	1 - 196 A (R. 2)	Mi	leage	~~~		
Compat dul	City late	-		FLOAT EQUIP	MENT	
Centre off		Gu	uide Sho	e		
	· · · ·	Ce	entralizer	· · ·		
	1.110	Ва	askets			
Th	AN K?	AF	-U Inseri	ts		
/ // ·	1.	- Flo	oat Shoe)		
		La	atch Dow	'n		
And the second se		V and V	NOON	Dlack		
3	<u>s.</u>			Pine		
AL INTERNET IN THE REAL PROPERTY OF		D	umotrk C	harna Sint	1.1.0	
	•	FU	ileano	24	uce	
	0 /		c	- Sultan	Tax	
	· ///	14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1. 25	A CARLER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNE	Discoun	t
x Outer hain	Minne V				Total Charge	
Signature			K.			



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

PO Box 32 - 740 West Wichita Ave, Russell KS 67665 Phone:785-324-1041 fax:785-483-1087 Email: cementing@ruraltel.net

Date: 11/18/2012 Invoice # 6150

P.O.#:

Due Date: 12/18/2012 Division: Russell

Invoice

Contact: Samuel Gary Jr & Associates Inc Address/Job Location: Samuel Gary Jr & Associates Inc 1815 11th Street Great Bend, KS 67530

RECEIVED

NOV 29 2012 SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Account	8300 228
Well/Prospect	
Deck	
AFE	
Approval	DIVIN
Description	AFIAN

PROD LONG STRING

Reference:

SHUBERT 2-36 Description of Work:

Services / Items Included:	Quantity		Price	Taxable	Item	Quantity		Price	Taxable
Labor		\$	963.85	No	Auto Fill Float Shoe, 5 1/2"	1		\$323.00	Yes
Common-Class A	225	\$	2,978.25	Yes	Salt (Fine)	19		\$279.98	Yes
Cement Port Collar, 5 1/2"	1	\$	2,638,89	Yes	Latch Down Plug & Baffle, 5 1/2"	1		\$236.44	Yes
Gilsonite	1057	\$	1,673,58	Yes	Bulk Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Bulk Plant	34		\$209.59	No
CFL 117	176	\$	1,144.39	Yes	Cement Friction Reducer	50		\$190.00	Yes
5 1/2" Basket	4	\$	971.11	Yes	Flo Seal	56		\$118,22	Yes
5 1/2" Turbolizer	10	\$	612.22	Yes	KCL	2		\$63.04	Yes
Bulk Truck Matl-Material Service Charge	254	\$	536,22	No					
CD-110	117	\$	494.00	Yes					
Mud Clear	500	\$	390,56	Yes					
Pump Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Camp	34	\$	358,17	No					
Invoice Terms:						SubTotal:	\$	14,181.52	
Net 30			Discol	unt Ava	ailable <u>ONLY</u> if Invoice is Paid &	& Received	¢	(0.407.00)	
					within listed terms	of invoice:	\$	(2,127.23)	
					SubTotal for Ta	axable Items:	\$	10,296.63	
					SubTotal for Non-Ta	axable Items:	\$	1,757.66	
						Total:	\$	12,054.29	
				6.80%	Trego County Sales Tax	Tax:	\$	700.17	
Thank You For Your Business	!				Am	ount Due:	\$	12,754.46	
					Applied I	Payments:			
					Bal	ance Due:	\$	12,754.46	
Past Due Invoices are subject to a ser	vice charge	(ann	ual rate o	f 24%)			•	,	

Past Due Invoices are subject to a service charge (annual rate of 24% This does not include any applicable taxes unless it is listed. ©2008-2013 Straker Investments, LLC. All rights reserved.

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-202 Cell 785-324-1041	5	н	ome Office	P.O. Box 32	Russell, KS 67665	No.	6150		
and the second	Sec.	Twp.	Range	County	State	On Location	Finish		
Data 11, 13, 12	21	11	2>	The s	K.S		03:00 AM		
	1)4	141		Location Daci	1- hSV -to FO	N2FSint	0		
SI has		ſ	Wall No 7-3	Con Owper	19 1 0 1 12 CO		<		
ease AKIE	T I M	,l		To Quali	ty Oilwell Cementing, In	C	t and furnich		
Contractor A Starte	Y			You are cemente	hereby requested to ren er and helper to assist ov	t cementing equipmer wner or contractor to c	lo work as listed.		
Type Job Via Juz Tom	STAN	1	1.00	Charge	< ()	To & Asso	6		
Iole Size		T.D.	10 10	То	Same Gray	0. 0 1000			
Csg. 5/2		Depth	408/	Street	1				
lbg. Size	/	Depth		City		State			
FOOL POINT CONFORT	56	Depth	1744	The abov	e was done to satisfaction	and supervision of owne	r agent or contractor.		
Cement Left in Csg.38	5	Shoe .	loint 385	- Cement	Amount Ordered 725	CKOC 10 Mg	PS/sGilsont		
Vieas Line	Section and sectors in the	Displa	e Baka	1/4#No	WSeal .3% CD-11	0,8% CF1-117.	5 LOHF 38		
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	EQUIP	MENT	96141	34 Commo	n225	500gal Mi	and		
Pumptrk S No. Cem	ente	13		Poz. Mix	(
Bulktrk No. Drive	er Dirt	+		Gel.			1		
Bulktrk	er 2 ho	1º m		Caleiun	- Caleion (D10 1177#				
JOB S	ERVICES	& REM	RKS	Hulls					
				Salt	19				
Rat Hole Zosil	- 11 - State		-15	Flowsea	56#				
Mausa Hala				Kol-Sea	1057.4				
				Mud Cl	Mud CLB 48 500 902				
				CEL 11	CEL-112 or CD110 CAE 38 50H				
Jaskets				CFL-TI	1 171 H	<u>j</u> Q.			
D/V or Port Collar		-	o Hailth	Sand	21/6#				
SIZGARA	087	Inster	@ 4044	Handlin	g 25.7				
EST. Circulatio	1. 101	WPST	22go I Inde	CARC Mileage					
hy th 10B2 50	alle 1	Nor f	athole+ M	althole	FLOAT EQUIP				
Cerment 5/21	with	1803	K. Gleas	I'm S Quide S	stor 18 Ivr. beli	20KS			
Dispace Plus.	12120	BLAK	CI HUR	Central	izer	7 . 9			
jan 100 1899#	Held	Kel	all firs	UNC Baskets	How Withthe	0L1			
Dut				AFU In	Serto		-		
				Float S	hoe				
				Latch D	own i				
					fort loval		-		
					PotatoR				
	- training			Pumptr	k Charge				
	_		5.0	Mileage	34	8			
	111	^	and the second		21	Ta	х		
1		()	The second			Discou	nt		
× Alaus	ath k		1			Total Charc			
Signature	H/TE	nnu	NV -			iotai onaig			



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

PO Box 32 - 740 West Wichita Ave, Russell KS 67665 Phone:785-324-1041 fax:785-483-1087 Email: cementing@ruraltel.net

Invoice

Date: 12/13/2012 Invoice # 6268

P.O.#:

Due Date: 1/12/2013 Division: Russell

Contact: Samuel Gary Jr & Associates Inc Address/Job Location: Samuel Gary Jr & Associates Inc 1815 11th Street Great Bend, KS 67530

Reference: SHUBERT 2-36

Description of Work: PORT COLLAR JOB

Invoice Terms:

Thank You For Your Business!

Net 30

RECEIVED

DEC 1 9 2012

SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.

	RLG COMP	WO DI	
Acc	ount		$E \square G$
Well	/Prospect	200.2	38
Deck			
AFE			
Appro	val 1	2	
Descri	ption 74	m	
	U		
L			
	Quantity	Price	Taxable

Services / Items Included:	Quantity	Price	Taxable
Labor	,	\$ 963,85	No
mon, MetsoBeads, Plater, Gel, FloSeal, Calcium)	200	\$ 4,036 44	Yes
Bulk Truck Matl-Material Service Charge	225	\$ 475.00	No
Pump Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Camp	34	\$ 358,17	No
Bulk Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Bulk Plant	34	\$ 209,59	No
Premium Gel (Bentonite)	7	\$ 120.29	Yes
Flo Seal	50	\$ 105.56	Yes

Balance Due:	\$	5,574.92
Amount Due: Applied Payments:	\$	5,574.92
6.80% Trego County Sales Tax Tax:	ֆ \$	5,328.56 246.36
SubTotal for Non-Taxable Items:	\$	1,705.62
SubTotal for Taxable Items:	\$	3,622.95
Discount Available <u>ONLY</u> if Invoice is Paid & Received within listed terms of invoice:	\$	(940.34)
SubTotal:	\$	6,268.90

Past Due Invoices are subject to a service charge (annual rate of 24%) This does not include any applicable taxes unless it is listed. ©2008-2013 Straker Investments, LLC. All rights reserved.

Phone 785-483-2025	Home Office P	P.O. Box	32 Rus	sell, KS 67665	NO.		
Sec.	Twp. Range	Co	ounty	State	On Location	Finish	
000 10 7-12 3/0	11 22	TRE	GO	KANSAS		2:15pm	
Date 2 10		Location	OCAL	AH· YN-2	E- 5/INT	ī)	
CHUDERT	Well No. #2 -:	310 0	Owner S	am GARY			
Lease SHUBEL			To Quality C	ilwell Cementing, Inc.	cementing equipment	and furnish	
Contractor ACC		(cementer ar	d helper to assist own	ner or contractor to do	work as listed.	
Type Job PORT COULTR		9	Charge C	AM GARY			
Hole Size	Depth		Street 15	15 WYNKOD	P		
Csg. 5-2 . 0247	Depth	19	City DEC	VER	State CO, 8	0202	
Tbg. Size 218 ,00019	Depth 17UIA		The above w	as done to satisfaction a	nd supervision of owner	agent or contractor	
Tool PORT COLLAR	Chan loint		Cement Am	ount Ordered 22.	5 Qmoc 1/4	Flowger	
Cement Left in Csg.	Diamlago					1	
Meas Line EQUIPI	MENT		Common				
H No. Cementer			Poz. Mix				
Pumptrk 5 Helper BL			Gel 7 Bacs				
Bulktrk 4 Driver LON		Calcium					
Bulktrk PIA Driver CTS		Hulls					
			Salt				
Remarks:			Flowseal	504			
Rat Hole			Kol-Seal				
Mouse Hole			Mud CLR 48				
			CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38				
Baskets			Sand				
D/V or Port Collar			Handling 121				
	1022125.44	FID	Mileage	1000			
TESTED TOOL TO	TOUCOS · HO	-		FLOAT EQUIP	MENT		
OPENED TOOL E	THELOHO		Guide Sho	0 0		_	
CIECULATION - 1			Centralize	r			
TBAGS OF GEL- T	- A these	152	Baskets				
2255KS OF WIN	- C - CALLAN	5	AFU Inser	ts			
LEMENT DID N	LONNIRS - K	YEM	Float Sho	8			
Q ET			Latch Down				
KANDJOINIS							
			Pumotrk I	Charge Oort 1	plar		
		_	Miloage	34	N		
	/		willeage	<u>v '</u>	Ta	ax	
THANK	yous		-		Discou	nt	
- A- mA h	- (-		Total Charc	ne l	

	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT							
I RILUDITE	Samuel Gary Jr. and Associates	, Inc.	36 11s	22w Trego				
ESTING , INC.	1515 Wynkoop St. Ste 700		Shube	rt 2-36				
	Denver, CO 80202		Job Ticke	et: 48648	DST#:1			
	ATTN: Chris Mitchell		Test Star	t: 2012.11.09 @	18:33:00			
GENERAL INFORMATION:								
Formation:LKC " A-C "Deviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:21:07:00Time Test Ended:03:12:00	2320.00 ft (KB)		Test Typ Tester: Unit No:	e: Conventional Jim Svaty 41	Bottom Hole (Initial)			
Interval: 3595.00 ft (KB) To 36	52.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Reference	e Elevations:	2320.00 ft (KB)			
Total Depth: 3652.00 ft (KB) (1) Hole Diameter: 7.88 inches Hole	/D) e Condition: Fair			KB to GR/CF:	2312.00 ft (CF) 8.00 ft			
Serial #: 6752InsidePress@RunDepth:59.68 psigStart Date:2012.11.09Start Time:18:33:01TEST COMMENT:10-IFP- Surface60-ISIP- No Blow	 3617.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time: Blow Building to 2 1/4in	2012.11.10 03:11:40	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm:	2012.11.09 @ 2012.11.10 @	8000.00 psig 2012.11.10 2 21:06:40 2 00:47:20			
30-FFP- Surface 120-FSIP- No Blo Pressure vs. 1	Blow Building to 2 3/4in.	Time	PRES Pressure Te	SURE SUMM/	ARY			
9 Fri.Nov 2012	Tropparture (Gerg F)	(Min.) 0 1 11 70 71 100 220 221	(psig) (de 1796.27 10 18.61 10 43.34 10 518.61 10 60.94 10 59.68 10 315.58 10 1711.82 10	g F) 2.69 Initial Hydro 2.48 Open To Fl 3.66 Shut-In(1) 5.17 End Shut-Ir 5.13 Open To Fl 7.32 Shut-In(2) 8.77 End Shut-Ir 8.86 Final Hydro	p-static pw (1) n(1) pw (2) n(2) -static			
Recovery			ļļ	Gas Rates				
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)		C	hoke (inches) Pressur	e (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)			
97.00 Oil Speck Mud 100%	1.09							

an-		DRI	LL STE	EM TEST F	REPORT	Г	I	FLUID SUMMARY
		Samue	l Gary Jr. an	d Associates, Inc.		36 11s 22	w Trego	
	1515 V	Vynkoop St.	Ste 700		Shubert 2	2-36		
		Denver, CO 80202				Job Ticket:	48648	DST#: 1
		ATTN:	Chris Mitch	ell		Test Start: 2	2012.11.09 @ 18	3:33:00
Mud and C	ushion Information							
Mud Type: C Mud Weight: Viscosity: Water Loss: Resistivity: Salinity: Filter Cake:	Gel Chem 9.00 lb/gal 55.00 sec/qt 7.98 in ³ ohm.m 2000.00 ppm inches	Cushion Type: Cushion Length: Cushion Volume: Gas Cushion Type: Gas Cushion Pressure:			r.	ft bbl psig	Oil API: Water Salinity:	deg A Pl 26000 ppm
Recovery I	nformation							
	·		Red	covery Table		1	-	
	Leng ft	th		Description		Volume bbl		
		97.00	Oil Speck N	<i>l</i> ud 100%		1.08	7	
	Total Length:	97	.00 ft	Total Volume:	1.087 bbl			
	Num Fluid Samp	oles: 0 ne:	1	Num Gas Bombs: aboratory Locatio	0 n:	Serial #	ŧ	
	Recovery Com	nents: S/	AMPLER-200)ml Mud - 300ml Wa	ater367 @ 4	19 Show of C	il 110 psi	

Printed: 2012.11.10 @ 06:23:34

Ref. No: 48648





(Oh-		DRILL	STEMT	ΞS	T REPO	ORT				
		Samuel Gary	/ Jr. and Associ	ates,	Inc.	36	11s 22w	Treg	0	
	ESTING , INC.	1515 Wynko	op St. Ste 700			Sh	ubert 2-3	36		
		Denver, CO	80202			Job	Ticket: 48	8649	DST#:	2
		ATTN: Chri	s Mitchell			Tes	t Start: 20)12.11.1	10 @ 19:35:00	
GENERAL IN	NFORMATION:									
Formation: Deviated: Time Tool Open Time Test Ende	LKC " I - K " No Whipstock: ned: 21:50:20 d: 04:30:00	2320.00 ft		Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset) Tester: Jim Svaty Unit No: 41				ble (Reset)		
Interval:	3745.00 ft (KB) To 38	21.00 ft (KB) (TVD)			Ref	erence Ele	vations	3: 2320.00) ft (KB)
Total Depth:	3821.00 ft (KB) (T	/D) Condition: Fr	air				KB +		2312.00) ft (CF)
							ND (1. 0.00	, it
Serial #: 67 Press@RunDep Start Date: Start Time:	7 52 Inside oth: 182.43 psig 2012.11.10 19:35:01	nside 182.43 psig @ 3755.00 ft (KB) 2012.11.10 End Date: 2012.11. 19:35:01 End Time: 04:29:					Capacity: 8000.00 psig 2012.11.11 Last Calib.: 2012.11.11 04:29:40 Time On Btm: 2012.11.10 @ 21:50:00 Time Off Btm: 2012.11.11 @ 01:25:20			
TEST COMM	IENT: 5-IFP-BOB in 4 1 60-ISIP-Surface 30-FFP-BOB in 4 120-FSIP-BOB in	/2min. Blow Died in 4 4 min. n 6 1/2min. Diec	min. I Back in 23min.							
	Pressure vs. T	ime To to the total of tot		-		PI	RESSUR	RE SU	MMARY	
1750	0702 Pressue	6752 Tempera		110	Time (Min.) 0	Pressure (psig) 1899.97 36.50	Temp (deg F) 102.41	Anno Initial I	otation Hydro-static To Flow (1)	
1800				90	5	69.40	103.97	Shut-I	n(1)	
ि जि		i l		8 Tem	65 65	1278.52	106.12	End S	hut-ln(1)	
				perature P	95	182.43	109.46	Shut-I	n(2)	
² / _a 750 [; (deg F)	215	1271.86	112.31	End S	hut-In(2)	
200	PM 11 Sun Time(Hous)			- 50 40 30	216	1780.37	112.40	Final F	l ydro-static	
	Recoverv						Ga	s Rate	es	
Length (ft)	Description		Volume (bbl)				Choke (i	nches) I	Pressure (psig)	Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
250.00	Gassy OCM 40%g 25%c	35%m	3.23		ı <u> </u>			Į_	Į_	
125.00	GO 20%g 80%o		1.75							
0.00	875 GIP		0.00							
* Recovery from mult	iple tests									

Trilobite Testing, Inc

10 DA		DRI	LL STEM TEST REPORT	-		FLUID SUMMARY
		Samue	Gary Jr. and Associates, Inc.	36 11s 22v	v Trego	
	ESTING , INC.	1515 V	/ynkoop St. Ste 700	Shubert 2	-36	
		Denver	, CO 80202	Job Ticket: 4	8649	DST#:2
		ATTN:	Chris Mitchell	Test Start: 2	012.11.10 @ 1	19:35:00
Mud and	Cushion Information					
Mud Type:	Gel Chem		Cushion Type:		Oil A PI:	38 deg A Pl
Mud Weight:	9.00 lb/gal		Cushion Length:	ft	Water Salinity	: ppm
Viscosity:	62.00 sec/qt		Cushion Volume:	bbl		
Water Loss:	8.78 m ³		Gas Cushion Type:	nala		
Resistivity:	2000 00 ppm		Gas Cushion Pressure:	psig		
Filter Cake:	inches					
Recovery	Information					
			Recovery Table		٦	
	Leng ft	th	Description	Volume bbl		
		250.00	Gassy OCM 40%g 25%o 35%m	3.234		
		125.00	GO 20%g 80%o	1.753	3	
		0.00		0.000	4	
	Total Length:	375	.00 ft Total Volume: 4.987 bbl			
	Num Fluid Samp	les: 0	Num Gas Bombs: 0	Serial #:		
	Laboratory Nam	ne:	Laboratory Location:			
	Recovery Com	nents: SA	IMPLER - 2200ml CO - 625 psi - Gravity 41			

Printed: 2012.11.11 @ 06:06:22

Ref. No: 48649







OPERATOR

Company: Samuel Gary Jr. & Assoc. Address: 1515 Wynkoop, Ste. # 700 Denver, Colo. 80202 Geo: Chris Mitchell

GEOLOGIST

Name: Schuyler Hedrick Company: Earth Tech OGL, Inc. Address: PO Box 683 Hooker, Okla . 73945 Off. 888-543-8378 Cell: 580-754-0221

DST's Report

DST# 1 3595'-3652' 10-60-30-120 IF- SURF. BLW BUILDING TO 2 1/4", ISI- NO BLW, FF- SURF. BLW BUILDING TO 2 3/4", FSI- NO BLW IH- 1796, FH- 1711/ IF- 18 TO 43, FF- 60 TO 59/ ISI- 518, FSI- 315 REC. 97' OF TF/ 97' OF OSM 100% MUD/ BHT- 108, CHLOR.- 2,000

DST's Report

DST# 2 3745'-3821' 5-60-30-120 IF- B.O.B. IN 4.5 MIN., ISI- SURF. BLW DIED IN 4 MIN, FF- B.O.B. IN 4 MIN., FSI- B.O.B. IN 6 1/2 MIN DIED BACK IN 23 MIN. IH- 1899, FH- 1780/ IF- 36 TO 69, FF- 143 TO 182/ ISI- 1278, FSI- 1271 REC. 275' OF TF/ 250' OF GASSY OCM 40% GAS, 25% OIL, 35% MUD/ 125' OF GO 20% GAS, 80% OIL/ 875' OF GIP/ BHT- 112, GRAVITY- 38, CHLOR. 2,000

		ROCK TYPES	
Anhy Transformer Transformer Anhy Bent Brec Cht Clyst	Gyp Igne Lmst Meta TTTTT Mrlst	Shgy Sltst Ss Ss Till Carb sh	Sandylms Shale Sitstn Shlysits Sitysh
Coal Congl Dol	Salt	Dol	Lms

















